

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 10/29/2020

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: June 28, 2017

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
001	C21465	ER0341-093	1	KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE CO.	\$1,340,450.75	\$1,340,450.75	100.00%	\$0.00
Letting Totals			1		\$1,340,450.75	\$1,340,450.75	100.00%	\$0.00

Vendor Ranking

Contract Description:
US 34 BIG THOMPSON CANYON

Contract ID: C21465

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	695A	KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE CO.	\$1,340,450.75	100.00%	100.00%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$1,340,450.75	100.00%	100.00%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C21465

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 695A KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE CO.			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
								LCC:
201-00001	Clearing and Grubbing	0.500 ACRE	57,530.00000	28,765.00	57,530.00000	28,765.00		
203-00000	Unclassified Excavation	18,900.000 CY	17.25000	326,025.00	17.25000	326,025.00		
203-00062	Embankment Material (Complete In Place) (Special)	700.000 CY	5.75000	4,025.00	5.75000	4,025.00		
203-00500	Rock Fill	5,990.000 CY	11.75000	70,382.50	11.75000	70,382.50		
207-00205	Topsoil	940.000 CY	68.00000	63,920.00	68.00000	63,920.00		
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	375.000 LF	12.00000	4,500.00	12.00000	4,500.00		
208-00041	Rock Check Dam	5.000 EACH	2,303.00000	11,515.00	2,303.00000	11,515.00		
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	1.000 EACH	8,335.00000	8,335.00	8,335.00000	8,335.00		
208-00071	Maintenance Aggregate (Vehicle Tracking Pad)	80.000 CY	40.00000	3,200.00	40.00000	3,200.00		
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	20.000 HOUR	208.00000	4,160.00	208.00000	4,160.00		
208-00300	Temporary Berms	375.000 LF	15.00000	5,625.00	15.00000	5,625.00		
208-00400	Water Control	1.000 L S	339,940.00000	339,940.00	339,940.00000	339,940.00		
208-00500	Swale Protection Type 1	40.000 LF	40.45000	1,618.00	40.45000	1,618.00		
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.750 ACRE	1,195.00000	896.25	1,195.00000	896.25		
212-00022	Seeding (Riparian)	3.400 ACRE	4,060.00000	13,804.00	4,060.00000	13,804.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C21465

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 695A KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE CO.			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
								LCC:
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	6.000 ACRE	6,350.00000	38,100.00	6,350.00000	38,100.00		
213-00007	Mulching (Wood Strand)	6.000 ACRE	8,265.00000	49,590.00	8,265.00000	49,590.00		
214-00155	Plant (Ball and Burlap)	662.000 EACH	40.00000	26,480.00	40.00000	26,480.00		
214-01015	Willow Cuttings	3,160.000 EACH	9.50000	30,020.00	9.50000	30,020.00		
214-01225	Plant (Bareroot) (Install Only)	850.000 EACH	7.50000	6,375.00	7.50000	6,375.00		
216-00030	Soil Retention Blanket (Special)	5,535.000 SY	12.00000	66,420.00	12.00000	66,420.00		
216-00047	Soil Wrap (Coir and Jute)	1,350.000 SY	13.50000	18,225.00	13.50000	18,225.00		
506-00010	Riprap (Special)	350.000 CY	74.00000	25,900.00	74.00000	25,900.00		
506-00212	Riprap (12 Inch)	535.000 CY	41.00000	21,935.00	41.00000	21,935.00		
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	67,630.00000	67,630.00	67,630.00000	67,630.00		
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	103,065.00000	103,065.00	103,065.00000	103,065.00		
Section Totals:				\$1,340,450.75		\$1,340,450.75		
Contract Grand Totals				\$1,340,450.75		\$1,340,450.75		

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 10/29/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 3

Contract ID: C21465

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	201-00001 Clearing and Grubbing	0.500	57,530.00000	57,530.00000 ACRE	28,765.00	28,765.00	100.00%	0.00
0010	203-00000 Unclassified Excavation	18,900.000	17.25000	17.25000 CY	326,025.00	326,025.00	100.00%	0.00
0015	203-00062 Embankment Material (Complete In Place) (Special)	700.000	5.75000	5.75000 CY	4,025.00	4,025.00	100.00%	0.00
0020	203-00500 Rock Fill	5,990.000	11.75000	11.75000 CY	70,382.50	70,382.50	100.00%	0.00
0025	207-00205 Topsoil	940.000	68.00000	68.00000 CY	63,920.00	63,920.00	100.00%	0.00
0030	208-00035 Aggregate Bag	375.000	12.00000	12.00000 LF	4,500.00	4,500.00	100.00%	0.00
0035	208-00041 Rock Check Dam	5.000	2,303.00000	2,303.00000 EACH	11,515.00	11,515.00	100.00%	0.00
0040	208-00070 Vehicle Tracking Pad	1.000	8,335.00000	8,335.00000 EACH	8,335.00	8,335.00	100.00%	0.00
0045	208-00071 Maintenance Aggregate (Vehicle Tracking Pad)	80.000	40.00000	40.00000 CY	3,200.00	3,200.00	100.00%	0.00
0050	208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	20.000	208.00000	208.00000 HOUR	4,160.00	4,160.00	100.00%	0.00
0055	208-00300 Temporary Berms	375.000	15.00000	15.00000 LF	5,625.00	5,625.00	100.00%	0.00
0060	208-00400 Water Control	1.000	339,940.00000	339,940.00000 L S	339,940.00	339,940.00	100.00%	0.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 10/29/2020

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 3

Contract ID: C21465

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0065	208-00500 Swale Protection Type 1	40.000	40.45000	40.45000 LF	1,618.00	1,618.00	100.00%	0.00
0070	212-00006 Seeding (Native)	0.750	1,195.00000	1,195.00000 ACRE	896.25	896.25	100.00%	0.00
0075	212-00022 Seeding (Riparian)	3.400	4,060.00000	4,060.00000 ACRE	13,804.00	13,804.00	100.00%	0.00
0080	212-00032 Soil Conditioning	6.000	6,350.00000	6,350.00000 ACRE	38,100.00	38,100.00	100.00%	0.00
0085	213-00007 Mulching (Wood Strand)	6.000	8,265.00000	8,265.00000 ACRE	49,590.00	49,590.00	100.00%	0.00
0090	214-00155 Plant (Ball and Burlap)	662.000	40.00000	40.00000 EACH	26,480.00	26,480.00	100.00%	0.00
0095	214-01015 Willow Cuttings	3,160.000	9.50000	9.50000 EACH	30,020.00	30,020.00	100.00%	0.00
0100	214-01225 Plant (Bareroot) (Install Only)	850.000	7.50000	7.50000 EACH	6,375.00	6,375.00	100.00%	0.00
0105	216-00030 Soil Retention Blanket (Special)	5,535.000	12.00000	12.00000 SY	66,420.00	66,420.00	100.00%	0.00
0110	216-00047 Soil Wrap (Coir and Jute)	1,350.000	13.50000	13.50000 SY	18,225.00	18,225.00	100.00%	0.00
0115	506-00010 Riprap (Special)	350.000	74.00000	74.00000 CY	25,900.00	25,900.00	100.00%	0.00
0120	506-00212 Riprap (12 Inch)	535.000	41.00000	41.00000 CY	21,935.00	21,935.00	100.00%	0.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: C21465

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0125	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	67,630.00000	67,630.00000 L S	67,630.00	67,630.00	100.00%	0.00
0130	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	103,065.00000	103,065.00000 L S	103,065.00	103,065.00	100.00%	0.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$1,340,450.75	\$1,340,450.75	100.00%	\$0.00
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$1,340,450.75	\$1,340,450.75	100.00%	\$0.00